

PS&E JOB NO: 01A001 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006109 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3612
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 SWINOMISH SLOUGH BRIDGES
 BRIDGE PIER PROTECTION REPAIR
 01A001
 PROJECT : , NH-0020(123)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : May 16 2001
 AWARDED ON : May 18 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC 411 13TH ST EVERETT WA 982011693 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 026000	HURLEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 700 S RIVERSIDE DR 98108-4366 SEATTLE WA 981080945 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 392100	CULBERTSON MARINE CONSTRUCTION 1004 7TH ST # 201 ANACORTES WA 982214131 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100353

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.									
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.			
PREPARATION												
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	22,000.00	25,000.00	13.64%	3,000	19,800.00	-10.00%	-2,200	9,750.00	-55.68%	-12,250
STRUCTURE												
2	BRIDGE NO. 20/211N&S PIER PROTECTION REHABILITATION	L.S.	157,000.00	82,000.00	-47.77%	-75,000	92,881.00	-40.84%	-64,119	110,655.56	-29.52%	-46,344
3	FORCE ACCOUNT TREATED TIMBER	EST.	1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00%		1,000.00	0.00%		1,000.00	0.00%	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING												
4	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL	EST.	3,000.00	3,000.00	0.00%		3,000.00	0.00%		3,000.00	0.00%	
TRAFFIC												
5	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR	EST.	3,000.00	3,000.00	0.00%		3,000.00	0.00%		3,000.00	0.00%	
6	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR											
	1.0000 EACH		5,000.0000	3,000.0000	-40.00%		3,800.0000	-24.00%		0.0000	-100.00%	-5,000
			5,000.00	3,000.00	-2,000		3,800.00	-1,200		0.00		
7	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR											
	40.0000 HR		40.0000	40.0000	0.00%		48.0000	20.00%		0.0000	-100.00%	
			1,600.00	1,600.00	0		1,920.00	320		0.00	-1,600	
8	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM COMPLETE	L.S.	34,000.00	42,000.00	23.53%	8,000	42,800.00	25.88%	8,800	69,905.85	105.61%	35,906
9	FORCE ACCOUNT ELECTRICAL CHANGES	EST.	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00%		5,000.00	0.00%		5,000.00	0.00%	
10	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	L.S.	2,300.00	5,000.00	117.39%	2,700	2,000.00	-13.04%	-300	720.00	-68.70%	-1,580

PS&E JOB NO: 01A001 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006109 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER#: 0L3612
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 SWINOMISH SLOUGH BRIDGES
 BRIDGE PIER PROTECTION REPAIR
 01A001
 PROJECT : , NH-0020(123)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : May 16 2001
 AWARDED ON : May 18 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC 411 13TH ST EVERETT WA 982011693 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 026000	HURLEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 700 S RIVERSIDE DR 98108-4366 SEATTLE WA 981080945 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 392100	CULBERTSON MARINE CONSTRUCTION 1004 7TH ST # 201 ANACORTES WA 982214131 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100353

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC									
11	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR								
	100.0000	HR	34.0000 3,400.00	2.94% 100	35.0000 3,500.00	37.0000 3,700.00	8.82% 300	0.0000 0.00	-100.00% -3,400
12	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE								
	10.0000	DAY	100.0000 1,000.00	0.00% 0	100.0000 1,000.00	80.0000 800.00	-20.00% -200	0.0000 0.00	-100.00% -1,000
13	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR								
	50.0000	HR	38.0000 1,900.00	5.26% 100	40.0000 2,000.00	60.0000 3,000.00	57.89% 1,100	0.0000 0.00	-100.00% -1,900
14	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A								
	112.0000	S.F.	20.0000 2,240.00	0.00% 0	20.0000 2,240.00	15.0000 1,680.00	-25.00% -560	0.0000 0.00	-100.00% -2,240
OTHER ITEMS									
15	ROADSIDE CLEANUP								
		EST.	3,000.00	0.00%	3,000.00	3,000.00	0.00%	3,000.00	0.00%
16	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE								
		EST.	1,000.00	0.00%	1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00%	1,000.00	0.00%
17	MINOR CHANGE								
		CALC	-1.00	0.00%	-1.00	-1.00	0.00%	-1.00	0.00%
18	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN								
		L.S.	500.00	400.00% 2,000	2,500.00	500.00	0.00% 0	800.00	60.00% 300
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$246,939.00		\$185,839.00	\$188,880.00	-23.51%	\$207,830.41	-15.84%

PS&E JOB NO: 01A001 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006109 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3612
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 SWINOMISH SLOUGH BRIDGES
 BRIDGE PIER PROTECTION REPAIR
 01A001
 PROJECT : , NH-0020(123)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : May 16 2001
 AWARDED ON : May 18 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- 6TH BIDDER -----
 DIAMACO INC GENERAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY GLOBAL DIVING & SALVAGE, INC.
 40 LAKE BELLEVUE DR STE 100 3840 W MARGINAL WAY SW
 BELLEVUE WA 980052480 WA 981061108 SEATTLE WA 981061108
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100065 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 286000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100259

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT								
PREPARATION											
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.		22,000.00	-9.09%	20,000.00	-2,000	27,000.00	5,000	10,925.00	-50.34%
STRUCTURE											
2	BRIDGE NO. 20/211N&S PIER PROTECTION REHABILITATION	L.S.		157,000.00	-15.92%	132,000.00	-25,000	143,000.00	-14,000	241,811.66	54.02%
3	FORCE ACCOUNT TREATED TIMBER	EST.		1,000.00	0.00%	1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00	0.00%
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING											
4	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL	EST.		3,000.00	0.00%	3,000.00		3,000.00		3,000.00	0.00%
TRAFFIC											
5	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR	EST.		3,000.00	0.00%	3,000.00		3,000.00		3,000.00	0.00%
6	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR	EACH		5,000.0000	-90.00%	500.0000	-4,500	2,000.0000	-3,000	2,100.0000	-58.00%
7	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR	HR		40.0000	-87.50%	5.0000	-1,400	45.0000	12.50%	42.0000	5.00%
8	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM COMPLETE	L.S.		34,000.00	17.65%	40,000.00	6,000	70,000.00	36,000	0.00	-100.00%
9	FORCE ACCOUNT ELECTRICAL CHANGES	EST.		5,000.00	0.00%	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00	0.00%
10	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	L.S.		2,300.00	117.39%	5,000.00	2,700	2,500.00	8.70%	2,800.00	21.74%

PS&E JOB NO: 01A001 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006109 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER#: 0L3612
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 SWINOMISH SLOUGH BRIDGES
 BRIDGE PIER PROTECTION REPAIR
 01A001
 PROJECT : , NH-0020(123)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : May 16 2001
 AWARDED ON : May 18 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
DIAMACO INC 40 LAKE BELLEVUE DR STE 100 BELLEVUE WA 980052480 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100065	GENERAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WA 981061108 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 286000	GLOBAL DIVING & SALVAGE, INC. 3840 W MARGINAL WAY SW SEATTLE WA 981061108 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100259

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
11	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	100.0000	HR	34.0000 3,400.00	-14.71% -500	29.0000 2,900.00	45.0000 4,500.00	32.35% 1,100	42.0000 4,200.00	23.53% 800	
12	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE									
	10.0000	DAY	100.0000 1,000.00	-90.00% -900	10.0000 100.00	155.0000 1,550.00	55.00% 550	0.0000 0.00	-100.00% -1,000	
13	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
	50.0000	HR	38.0000 1,900.00	-97.37% -1,850	1.0000 50.00	56.0000 2,800.00	47.37% 900	0.0000 0.00	-100.00% -1,900	
14	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	112.0000	S.F.	20.0000 2,240.00	-75.00% -1,680	5.0000 560.00	45.0000 5,040.00	125.00% 2,800	15.0000 1,680.00	-25.00% -560	
OTHER ITEMS										
15	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.	3,000.00	0.00%	3,000.00	3,000.00	0.00%	3,000.00	0.00%	0.00%
16	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.	1,000.00	0.00%	1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00%	1,000.00	0.00%	0.00%
17	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC	-1.00	0.00%	-1.00	-1.00	0.00%	-1.00	0.00%	0.00%
18	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN									
		L.S.	500.00	0.00%	500.00	150.00	-70.00% -350	50.00	-90.00% -450	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$246,939.00		\$217,809.00	\$276,339.00	11.91%	\$281,245.66	13.89%	

PS&E JOB NO: 01A001 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006109 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3612
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 SWINOMISH SLOUGH BRIDGES
 BRIDGE PIER PROTECTION REPAIR
 01A001
 PROJECT : , NH-0020(123)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : May 16 2001
 AWARDED ON : May 18 2001

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 MANSON CONSTRUCTION CO.
 5209 E MARGINAL WAY S
 SEATTLE WA 98124-2429
 SEATTLE WA 981240067
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 518000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION				
		L.S.			13.64%
			22,000.00	25,000.00	3,000
STRUCTURE					
2	BRIDGE NO. 20/211N&S PIER PROTECTION REHABILITATION				
		L.S.			-10.83%
			157,000.00	140,000.00	-17,000
3	FORCE ACCOUNT TREATED TIMBER				
		EST.			0.00%
			1,000.00	1,000.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
4	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL				
		EST.			0.00%
			3,000.00	3,000.00	
TRAFFIC					
5	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
		EST.			0.00%
			3,000.00	3,000.00	
6	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	1.0000 EACH		5,000.0000	3,000.0000	-40.00%
			5,000.00	3,000.00	-2,000
7	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	40.0000 HR		40.0000	60.0000	50.00%
			1,600.00	2,400.00	800
8	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM COMPLETE				
		L.S.			120.59%
			34,000.00	75,000.00	41,000
9	FORCE ACCOUNT ELECTRICAL CHANGES				
		EST.			0.00%
			5,000.00	5,000.00	
10	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES				
		L.S.			334.78%
			2,300.00	10,000.00	7,700

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 04/05/2001

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 15:48

PS&E JOB NO: 01A001 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006109 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3612
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 SWINOMISH SLOUGH BRIDGES
 BRIDGE PIER PROTECTION REPAIR
 01A001
 PROJECT : , NH-0020(123)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : May 16 2001
 AWARDED ON : May 18 2001

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 MANSON CONSTRUCTION CO.
 5209 E MARGINAL WAY S
 SEATTLE WA 98124-2429
 SEATTLE WA 981240067
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 518000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
11	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR				
	100.0000	HR	34.0000	65.0000	91.18%
			3,400.00	6,500.00	3,100
12	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE				
	10.0000	DAY	100.0000	100.0000	0.00%
			1,000.00	1,000.00	0
13	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR				
	50.0000	HR	38.0000	75.0000	97.37%
			1,900.00	3,750.00	1,850
14	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A				
	112.0000	S.F.	20.0000	10.0000	-50.00%
			2,240.00	1,120.00	-1,120
OTHER ITEMS					
15	ROADSIDE CLEANUP				
		EST.			0.00%
			3,000.00	3,000.00	
16	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE				
		EST.			0.00%
			1,000.00	1,000.00	
17	MINOR CHANGE				
		CALC			0.00%
			-1.00	-1.00	
18	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN				
		L.S.			-50.00%
			500.00	250.00	-250
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$246,939.00</u>	<u>\$284,019.00</u>	<u>15.02%</u>